PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			lame	Execution Date			
Jorge Sanchez				09/04/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Ceyx Techno	Ceyx Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	3645 Ruffin F	3645 Ruffin Road					
Internal Address:	Suite 101						
City:	San Diego						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92123						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 6028		60284	23				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(619)37	4-2727					
Correspondence will L			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	ě			
Phone: 858-270-2399							
Email: raquel@ceyx.com							
Correspondent Name: Jorge Sanchez Address Line 1: 3645 Ruffin Road							
Address Line 1: 3645 Rumin Road							
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6028423				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jorge Sanchez				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmatory assignment 6028423#page1.tif source=Confirmatory assignment 6028423#page2.tif PATENT							

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0444

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this __4_ day of September, 2008, Jorge Sanchez, residing in Poway, California, ("Assignor"), to ensure that the assignment made effective June 12, 2002, is completed, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CEYX Technologies, Inc, an California corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

(b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(b) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (1) damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0445 (i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
6,028,423 (08/988,865)	US	2/22/2000 (12/11/1997)	Isolation Instrument for electrical testing
			Jorge Sanchez

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By: Jord Sauches

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 2008, before me, ______, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jorge Sanchez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: <u>See</u> Attached (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0446

ACKNOWLEDGMENT							
State of California San Diego On September 4, 2008 before me, <u>Hristine J. Seliger</u> , <u>Notary fublic</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Jorge Sanchez who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in figher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature							

٣